STATEMENT

1000 WATTS 900 K. C. CLEAR CHANNEL
-
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P. 0. BOX 230 - KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON - PHONE 9191

HIGHEST TOWER . . . LOWEST FREQUENCY . . . BEST COVERAGE
January 11, 19%6

KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON 95

e Mr, Kermit Geary,
v 2, Box 298,
Walnutport, Pa.

Dear Sir-:

This is to thank you and verify your
report of reception of K-LAD, of Nov., 12, 1955,

Yours truly,

[N

7 e Ama A
2

Phil Jeckson, MGR.

Yoour Aduvertising $ Goes Farther on K-LAD
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A B C ; ' L NETWORK

KODL BUILDING
S CENIC DRIVE

THE DALLES, OREGON
Kermit Geary

R.D. 2, BOX 298
wWalnutport
Pa,

Dear Mr. Geary,

This is inreply to your letter of November 7,55 I can very readily
verify you report loo% and hope you caught us on the 5th of Dec.

I am in the middle of answering so many letters already I don't know

where to leave off so will continue far into the night. I don't

remember answering your report beforey,the stamp is gone; but did I 22722
\b‘L /

Well anyway here if I haven't{ls a belated verification of your report

on November 7, 55,, I remain belatedly Yours,

Bryce, J\;llmbaﬁﬁ

CHi'er Engineér
KODL,



A B C '. L NETWORK

am

KODL BUILDING
S CENI!C DRI VE
THE DALLES, OREGON

Kermit Geary
R.F.D. #2
Walnutport
PA.

Dear Mr, Geary,

Thank you for your report on our broadcast of February lst, 1954,
From you report I,hesitatingly, will confirm it was KODL you heard,..
Some of your times of announcements coincide with the many other
reports we received from around the country.. There are two times
you mentioned that are pin-pointed with five other reports,
these being l:2h. & 1:39000

Our xmitter is an RCA 250G & 100G, using 250Watts & 2.664 into

the antenna...e.. In qppreciation of your report I am,
_Sipcireky Ypugp '
S ACE "nf_(’:“..’l 4(
P,S. Our application for l,OOO Watts BﬁgC? g' ?ll ott
DA=IT on 1440 KC'S Was Apprdved C ; aglneer
ﬁgrha S at a later date we will KOD

ve better results,.. The Dalles,Oregon
BJE



L. W. TROMMLITZ, MANAGER

1000 WATTS 1280 KC
e e e S

PHONE 5-4304
STUDIO BUILDING
13TH & WILLAMETTE ST.

EUGENE, OREGON
January 19, 1951
¥r. Kermit Geary,
Route 2,
Walnutport, Pennsyvlvania.

Dear lr. Geary:

This will confirm your reception of KIRG on
Jamuary 1Cth, 1951,

We appreciate your complete report and hope
we may have the opportunityt6 hear from you again.
/

- Cordiallyy”
™~

y Sy
L Y /ﬁ;wé7 E
: L. . ke&in itz, lznager,

Radie  Station KERG.

LNT :or C /

AFFILIATE OF LIBERTY BROADCASTING SYSTEM — NATION’S THIRD LARGEST NETWORK




AFFILIATETD

WITH

PORTLAND.OREGON M UTUAL

N ETWORK

February 3, 1943

Mr. Kermit Geary
R.F.D. #2
Walnutport, Pa.

Dear Mr. Geary:

Thank you very much for your
reception report of January |6

We are happy to verity your re-
ception of our station KALE from
11:35 pems to 12:02 gaems, PWT, Janu-
ary 15.

It is always a pleasure to hear
trom our listeners and we hope that
you will continue to listen in from
time to time.

Thanks again for writing to us.
Sincerely,
H. M. Swartwood, |Jr.

Pregram Director
KALE-KOIN

H‘h" S
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N

Jhe .7.a-uma/

STUDIOS AND OFFICES
New Heathman Hotel

PORTLAND — P
*OREGON"* February 2, 1939

I'r., Kermit Geary
D. #2

Velrutport, Pernsylvania
Dear Sir:

his will verify your report of
reception of KOIN January 24, 11:45 PN,
PCT.  lou have given us a very detailed
report and 1t checks with our station log.

Ve hope jou will hear us agsin
sometime soon.

lours vepy truly
_x./ur /&’T)’/ /,)

- §

i Walker
roduction lManager
KOIN

Jw dqg



E{WV i Central Willamette Broadceasting Co.

OWNER AND OPERATOR
THEKEY TOTHEHEARTCFTHE

GREAT WILLAMETTEN ALEEY Affliated with Mutual-Don Lee Broadcasting System

TRADE AREA 60,000 POPULATION
TOTALCOVERAGE 177,000

MAIN OFFICE
1240 K.C. 280 WATTS FULLTIME 15TH & ELM STREETS

Albany, Oregon
November 24, 1944

C.B.WHEELER,STATION MGR.

lir. Kermit Geary
R.F.D. #2
Walnutport, Pennsylvania

Dear Sir:

Your very complete report can only be matched in kind.
It was good of you to send through such a complete
verificationes 1 hore that the informution I now enclose
will be of as much interest to yous

KWIL is a 250 watt local channel station, with an RCA-250-K
transmitter, employing two <10 tuoes in parallel, high-level
modulated by two 828 tubes, operating class-B.

The antenna system consists of a Windcharger tower,
194-feet high (190-feet above insulator), series fed, with
a ground system consisting of 1<0 radials of number l<
copper wire ouried from l< to 18 inches deep, radiating
out for & distance of 350-feet. The antenna is fed oy

an overhead four-wire feeder system.

Thank you again for the report. although not the finest
tc look at, I hope that the enclosed verification card
will find a place in your collection.

Sincerely,

y e

Herbert A. Davidson
Cnief fngineer, KWIL.

€lCe



RADIO STATION

K I 'B M TL\P_ Uoice_ OF Eas{‘er’r\ an’egor\

LA GRANDE, OREGON
April 1, 1943

¥ermlt Geary
F. T. D. #2
7alnutport, Tennsylvania

Dear MVr. Geary,

We want to thank you very much for the reports on
vour reception of KLBl. lie are always very ruch inter-
ested in DX reports.

The encineerins department of the station was part-
fcularly interested in the signal strength rerorts ya
give in yvour letter. We have had several reports from
Fennsylvania and also one from Detroit remarking about
interference from VMNCE.

The transmitter of ¥IDW is a composite Jjob with a
rair of Eimac 250TH's in the final. Low level modulation.
A 173 foot self supporting tower shunt fed. The frequency
check schedule of KIBI is 1:00 to 1:15 am FWT the thilrm
Tuesday of each month.
Thanlts acain fer the report.
Very truly yovurs,

Lee Read; ;PW/'

Chief Enneer, KLBI.



"THE OREGON TRAIL STATION" "VOICE OF THE BLUE MOUNTAINS"

HBH; b KB

OWNED AND OPERATED BY
BAKER, OREGON

INLAND RADIO, INC. LAGRANDE, OREGON

»K
MARSHALL E. CORNETT, PRESIDENT
LEE W. JACOBS, GENERAL MANAGER

THIS COFRESPONDENCE FROM

KLBM
LAGRANDE, OREGON

GORDON L. CAPPS, MANAGER

March 12, 1945

Kermit Geary
R.F.D. #2
Walnutport
PYersnsylvania
Dear Nr. Geary:
We are happy to know that you heard our March
frequency check, which is evidenced by information

contained in your report of iarch Eth.
Sincerely,

By —~ 7 L
Y etz  Cadgorza
v g 4

GLC:dew



VIRGIN’'S BROADCASTING STATION

KMED
o«[{{[[ia[a( with the /I/a[l'onalgzcad’ca;ﬁn? Com}aany

1000 WATTS RDOSS LANE 1440 KC.

MEDFORD, OREGON

18 December, 1945

Mr. Xermit Geary,
R.F.D, No. 2,
Walnutport,
Pennsylvania.

Dear Mr. Gsary:-

With refersnce to your letter dated 5 December, 1945, please be
advised that your log as given in your letter to us confirms

with our program and operating logs. Your resume of our closing
program of the day, NBC program review for the next day, final
news and sigh-off announcements are very accurate. It so happens
thiat I was announc ng and operating that night, so can attest

to the contents of your log.

It is also a fact that K P R 0, Riverside aperates on the same
frequency as K M E D. Both stations are of the same power.

Thank you most sincerely for your letter. As you know, we are
always anxious to learn just how far our signe2l can be picked up.

erd;ally,

Lee épencer Bullis
XMED <3



P. O. Box 5711 Portland 22, Oregon - OlLive 4-5475 - Oregon City 5249

port

RADIO STATION KGON

1520 Kilocycles
“TOP O’ THE DIAL"

N

10,000 WATTS
BASIC

CLEAR CHANNEL
AFFILIATE

March 12 1958

Kermit Geary
Walmutport Pa.

Dear Sir:

Thank you very much for the excellent and detailed re-
you ssnt on the reception of our station. We were very happy
to hear from you and it is with pleasure that I verify your
reception of our signal on Monday March 3rg , 1958.
It was very nice to have such a detailed report from
so far away and once more we say Thank you.......Keep

listening and we8ll try to get thru againi By the way we

are on all night on Sundays...

Yours truly,

Sidney Rosach
Chief Engineer



THE ASTORIA BROADCASTING COMPANY

A A N N P i Nt e N A A i OPERATING

Affiliated with the Astorian-Budger K a s T Offices and Studios: 1006 Taylor Avenme

ASTORJIA OREGON

larch 25, 1943

Mr. Kermit Geary,
R,F.D. # 2,
Walnutport, Penn.

Dear lir. Geary,

Thank you very much for your letter of
March 17 1945 stating that you heard our
brequency Test of Febduary 1l6th., given by
a woman, Louene VWilliams. <he music plﬂved
from 1: 00 to 1:30 A.lM., PWT, was by Henry
Busse and Bob Crosby. The call letters,
K--King, A--Adam, S--Sugar, T--‘homas, were

: given evor" twe or three mlnute intervals.
Tbe Test of llarch 16, was glven by Llmer
Bales.,

Station KAST, is a member of the Mutual-Don
Lee Broadcastlrp System, and 1s owned and
operated by the Astovla Broadcasting Co.

and affiliated with the nstorlap-Budget.
KAST operates on an authorized carrier
frequency of 1230 kilocycles, from studios
and transmitter located at 1006 Taylor Ave.,
on the shores of Youngs Bay, in Astoria,
Oregon.

Here is wishing you lots of good luck DXinge

Sincerely yours,

Rav H. Killlams

f ingineer

RHW/alw



KGAE
1000 W.

Salem

KGAL
1000 W.
930 Kec.
Lebanon
Albany
Corvallis

KSGA
Bend
Redmond

1430 Ke.

ViR e

Dear MR,

RADIO STATION

KGAE

STUDIOS: HOTEL MARION

SALEM, OREGON

KERMIT GEARY
R.F.Ja #2
NALNUTPORT,

GEARY:

MarcH 16,

PENNSYLVANIT A

1953

1000 WATTS

RECEIVED YOUR REPORT OF OUR FREQUENCY CHECK OF MARCH

12, 1953,

AL L

INFORMATICN QUOTED
PARED WITY OUR LOG OF THAT DATE.

IS CORRECT AS

COM=-

We HAVE A WESTERN ELECTRIC, UU3A-1, | kW TRANSMITTER,
AND ONE |75 FOOT TOWER RADIATING NON-DIRECTICNAL. WE

ARE STRICTLY POP MUSIE AND NEWS DAYTIMER.

WE nA

ONLY BEEN ON THE AIR A COMPARATIVELY S“ORT TIME,
GONE ON LAST JUNE.

THRNKS FOR YOUR REPORT AND
IN Tuwg CAPITOL OF THE

AND VIS!IT US.

VE
HAVI NG

I|F YCU EVER HAPPEN TO BE

"wet sTaTe"

BE SURE TO ST@

SINCERFLY,

P IN

R# STAJMON ;EAC

62715?

Miss BeTTY BANG
TrRAFFIC MANAGER

ERT

Onegon Radio Slalions affilialed through GORDON ALLEN Radio Inlerests



KELW

Fho Shinex Broad. sling .

KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON
l'areh 10,1950

¥ermit Geary
R.F.D. #2,
“falnutport,
ennsylvania

Dear Sir:

Thank vou for youg DX report. You undoubtedly heard our
nightcap news cast on the night of March 5th. However the music
that followed was from another station,as ¥FIW leaves the air at
avproximately 11:10PM nightly. That is unless the announcer on
the news is a little long winded, which is usually the case.

The reason for the letter is trat it occurred to me that the
station carrying the concert music would probably be a new one
for your log, as you thought it was a continuation of FFLW's
schedule. Of course T realize that there are any number of
stations assigned to our operating frequency, but if you tune
1450 after we leave the air at 11:10 M ?P.3.T. perhaps you can
get the other station too. At any rate it's a thought.

I'm glad to send you the enclosed card, and I can realize
vour feelings along that line. I am not a broadcast DXer, but
I am a ham, and there are a number of stations I have worked that
I wish would 3}SL.

By the way, your letter was addressed to the Chief Engineer;
he is out of town, and since my job 1s to act in his behalf,
technically, and otherwise in his absence, I am answering. However
if he were present you would have received a prompt answer. He
too is a ham and .ovs the value of a SL card. The Chief here
at XFLW is Gib Walters.

Well guess that covérs all the important points so thanks
again for the report, and hope you log many choice stations in
the future.

73's & DX

X f:@//m Z&*

Ooned and operalod /y The Hovald and News in Hlamalk ya“

4



W. D. MILLER, PRESIDENT AND MANAGER
JACK KEATING, COMMERCIAL MANABER

KFJl BROADCASTERS
COMMERCIAL BROADCASTERS

WILLARD HOTEL BUILDING

KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON

Kermit Geary
Dear Sir:

We wish to take this opportunity of thanking you fer
reperting Reception of our Test Broadcast which we conducted
20tn January. between L:16 AM PST and our signing off at 3:43
aM P5T, We Cut our earrier at 2:i7 AM according to our Studio

clockx(which i1sn't always correct) We came pback on at 255y aM

and remained till 3:05, We came on again at 3:30 and remained
t111 3434

We nad to do some long PUTZOFF work on our RIG and
we donft happen to have a Dummy antenna, sb we Jjust had to do
the next pest thing,

Uur Rig consists of a 42 xtal osc. , 807 srfr,.,into
an 938 (class B ) driver,, Driving a pair of 5‘;‘A iS.essThege
are lodulated by a pair of-éiiia's and thats aoout it., We only
run 100 watts as you prooaply already xnow so naturally we
appreciate all DX replys and verifications,

Wisning to thank you once again, We remain a thankful

rel W
opert F Davenp t

mest Stuart
Engi eers in Charge
K JI sroadcasters

staff,



“ A
N\
RADIO /724 s1eeite~tr st

“A Gordon Allen Station” LEBANON;, OREGON

Feb, 17. 1953

Kermit Geary
R.F.D. #2
Walnutport, Pennsylvania

Dear Kermit:

This will verify your recention of KGAL,
Lebanon, Orecon on Thursday morning Feb. 12 , 1953,
hetween the hours of 1:00 and 1:15 Mountain Standard
Time.

Thank you very much for your letter. We
are always glad to hear from people and to know that
our reception is so good from different parts of the
country.

Very truly yours,

Dan;:«;@{éi:zééfa

Chief Engineer

KGAE.. . sSALEM @ Qther W. Gordon Allen Radio Interests ® KSGA...REDMOND...BEND



/RADIO

SERVING  » EASTERN . OREGON . AND SOUTHWESTERN IDAHO

KBKR -
BAKER, OREGON KBKR
K L B M ‘The Oregon Trail étation"
LA GRANDE, OREGON
KSRV March 6, 1950 Baker, Oregon

ONTARIO, OREGON

Kermit Geary
RFD # 2
Walnutport, Pa.

Dear Sir:

Thank you for your report on the reception of KBKR,

This report checks with our log, and I am happy to send you
this confirmation.

Very truly yours,
Y-l Betfoewd

W. A. Bobisud,
Chief Engineer
KBKR



AT 20 3%

212 HIGH ST. N. E. n SALEM, OREGON ] TELEPHONE 364-3353

November 26, 1965

Dear Mr. Geary;

In reference to your letter dated January 25, 1965, I am
happy to verify your informatlon ctorrect as logged.

Good luck and continued success with NRA,

;igﬁerely
Rand? Blakley

KAPT Radio




RADIO CENTRAL OREGON, INC.

P.0.BOX176 PHONE 239

PRINEVILLE, OREGON

23 July 1950

Mr, Kermit Geary
R.F.D. #2
Walnutport, Peng.

Dear Mr., Geary:

I wish to thank you for your very interesting letter of the
20th. It was gratifying to get your favorable report on

ofir signal, especially as I had just spent considerable time
adjusting the audio section of the xmtr and input circuits
to increase the average modulation for increased signal
syrength,

Our station 'hit the air' the 3¥st of Jan of this year, and
we employ a Collins 20T xmtr, and are nearly 100% collifjs
with the exception of Presto turntables and Magnecord Tape
recordars,

This lestter will serve to verify your reception of KRCO, on

checking your logging against ours I find them in exact
agreement,

Sincerely,

CH Y.

C., R, Mathe
Technical Director

690KC KQCQ 1000 Watts



PHONES: VERMONT 6142
ROD JOHNSON TABOR 6338
CHIEF ENGINEER DAKS PARK
PORTLAND, OREGON

Mr. Kermit Geary
RFD #2

Walnutport, Pennsylvania

Dear Mr. Geary:

Your DX report of KPDQ's test broadcast of February 19,
1950 betwsen the hours of 4:00--4:30 aM EST is hereby
VERIFILED,

Thank you for your most responsive DX report. Very few

were as long and detailed as yours.

Yours very truly,

NN/,

y\_‘:ﬂ A'_L & ~——
i/

Rod Johnson

Chief ZEngineer



Hooa iiver, uregon.

llerch 10, 19565.

Lermit Ge&ry

Walnutport, Permsylveania.

Thank you very much for your complete and sccurate report
of reception of the gpecial KIHR DX progrsm On March 12th.
We ere pleased to sdvise that your report checks very

zlosely with our log and this is your verification.

de are £orry to have been s0 slow in replying. hortly
after the specigl program 1 Was forced into an extended
period of complete ingctivity due to & saspected serious
disesse. Fortunately the threat failed to materialize

but I'm still in the procese of petting caught up.

ihanks sgeain for your report = and your patience.
Yours,
M
Ji/ He Pletz

Yormerly chief rngineer KIHR.




KWAY Radio
r.01L Box %46
f"orest Grove, yre

June 8, 1962

Dear KERMIT,

Thanks for your warm and comprehensive letter of the 5th
informing us of our equipment check hroadcast. You can't imagine what
a relief it is to hear from you! However, I don't think you are exactly
a stranger to me. [t seems to me as though I heard from you sometime
along at this same time of year a year ago when I was chief engineer for
KD-HI in Ywentynine ralms, cvalifornia. If not; certainly anotner bXer
in Walnutport for L distinctly remember the name with good reason. At
that time I was also a Dj for KD-HI and had as part of my station break
"People in (name of city) listen to KD-HI" On this occasion I spoke
the name of Walnutport and darned if someone didn't call me up and said
they were from Walnutport and wanted to know who had written ne from
there. Does any of this strike a responsive cordy It was either out
of a DXer in VWalnutport or in someplace in Texas that L got a write-up
in the bXer mag, too.

Anyhoooo.. You certainly heard K-WAY; and I'm tickeld that
you did and also that you had it logged so accurately. It means a great
deal tn me as this is my first job as manager/chief engineer..I had
just moved all my broadcast equipment (except the transmitter) into a
fifty-five foot trailer and this was my very first broadcast from
there (I was doubtful that it would work so well); It was the first
time we had ever pulled an after hours check; it was the first time 1
was eolely responsible for the quality and correctness of the test.

You can see a 1ot of firsts and the reason why I am so glad %o hear
your report,

I just wish you had been listening from midnite to 1220
Am on 1240 Conelrad frequency for we also did that one the dame night
arnd I'm still in doubt as to the results of that. 1f you think about
it; we go on 1240 with a Conetrrad the first Monday (Sunday night at
Midnite) of every even month. the next one will be Augustbth. Sure
hope you can listen and give & report.

I do thank you for your well wishes, too, kermit. We
need it. Je are hopelessly understaffed here at K-WAY and 1 am doing
so muca of the work personally; and putting is such ungodly hours that
1 often wonder what's happening. &

Pechnically, our equipment we something to be desired
a month or so ago; but thanks to yur report our indicators MIGHIT be
right afterall. vur transmitter is a Gates 1000 Watter, our tower
206 feet, good ground system...wet and marshy.

'hanx, again, Kermit, for your complete report. And
1'm happy that you could add K-WAY to your list.

Gratefully

é@z/fé/

V%/B tely

tanager, K-TAY
P.0. Box 346
Forest Grove, QOre

June 8, 1962




Radio
DIAL 1420

KYNG

PHIL WATERS - Manager- P.O.BOX 657- COOS BAY, OREGON - COngress 7-7055

November 9, 1962

Mr. Kermit Geary
R.D. 2, Box 298
{alnutport, Pennsylvania

Dear Mr. Geary:

We wish to acknowledge receipt of your letter
indicating your reception of our test program on
Monday, November 5, 1962.

Programming was as outlined in your letter.
It was a pleasure to put on the test for NRC., We
are having a very welcome and widespread response.

Cordially,
KYNG RADIO
\(_‘“})M’D C { (M.&'J(S) AN
Sandy Rhodes

dk

effiliated with

KQEN

RCSEBURG - ORE.  STUDIO AND OFFICE - SCOVILLE BUILDING



B COQUILLE

Coquille, Oregon

Orcgon

Southwestocern

Mareh 31, 1649

Scrving Coos County and

My, Kermit Geary
R.F.D., #2
Walunutport, Pae

Ve acknowledge your report of recepties of K/RO on
Mareh 21, 1949 from 1230 AM to 12;59 AM PST .

Your desoription of the progrum hsard ouinoides with
our broadoast log, and we are plessed t¢ zamfim your
receptiion of KVRD as above noted.

You may be intersated in knowins that K/RC schedules
a regular frequensy check p ram on the 4th Tuesday
of every month, from 1:15 to 1:30 AKX, (P3T) om a
frequenoy of 1450 kilocyoles, and iith a power of 250
watts.

Thank you for your report on our tramsaissi on heard
at the above tims.

cordially yours,

R

,// / A -/f//
WLR/ spd /Jiiroréx..é ﬁ;f/{ - y n{\

PS: The letter was very interesting, and YES I am
the same fellow that acknowledged your KVAN re-
port way back in 1939, I buillk the KVAN transmitter
in use when that station started and also built
the equipment gor KWRO, except for monitors, etfc.
We fully meet all distortion and equipment tests
as required by the FCC, and in fact exeeed many
of the requirementse

LR
PR

-~/



KWRC

Pendleton, Crregon

Jan. 11, 1944

Kermit Geary
RF¥D # 2
Telnutport, Pa.
Dear 3ir:

‘e are pleased to verify your reported reception
of this station on Nov. 29, 1943.

Your cooperation is appreclated.

(Zigcerely TOUr S,

aul E. Talden
hief ingineer

[@Rgo)




LUNT-KGAL i

SERVING SOUTHERN OREGON SINCE 1939

SOUTHERN OREGON BROADCASTING COMPANY « PHONE 4477 « GRANTS PASS, OR

E. A. MALONE, MAMAGER March 12, 1954. e

.; IN. ‘I:‘V '-.L(‘ (1_ I "
—R.QI?QD' 2,
{alnutport, Pa.

Dear Mr. Geary,

2lease consider this letter a verification of your recep-
tion of KUIN's special progrem for DXers on Monday, March
1st, 1954, from 1 to 1:30 A.M., PST.

congratulations, and many thanks.

Best regards.

CORDIALLY,

A {

V)R AO et A
. L., Williams ~ Chief &ngineer.

AFFILIATED WITH MUTUAL DON LEE BROADCASTING SYSTEM




KBKR Baker, Oregon KSRV Ontario. Oregon ¥XLBM La Grande. Oregon

(’H/U’L? Cad[ﬂm OI‘E?OVL anc{ SlltAwEJtBi"l jzja/za

\JQ /Czln,a/ /z? a(t o, \jziltl

VOICE OF THE VALLEY
ONTARIO, ORIGON

April 2, 1952

Mr. Kermit Geery
RFD #2
Walnutport, Pennsylvania

Dear Mr. Geary:

We wish to thank you very much for
your rercrt of reception of cur station on March
19, 1952. The progrem you heard was our regulsr
Monthly frequency check. Your log checks with
ours and therefore I am plecsed to send you this
cenfirration.

Thenk you again for your letter. We
are pleased to know our signal can be heerd in
Walnutport.

73, & best DX

C. E. Herland
Chief Engineer




IN THE HEART OF
UMATILLA COUNTY

PLUS BONUS COVERAGE
OF FOUR OTHER
COUNTIES

REACHING ALL OF UMATILLA COUNTY

STUDIOS AT 815 S.W. EMIGRANT
PHONE 521
P.O. BOX 60¢

1370 KCs. PENDLETON, OREGON

Kermit Geary

R.D. 2, Box 298 November 10, 1955
Walnutport, Pennsylvania

Dear DX Fane
Please accept this letter as verification of your reception report which

stated that you heard KUMA from12:38am  tol:32a PST on _November 6, 1955
in Walnutport, Penn,

KUMA went on the air for the first time on August 2€¢, 1955, with 1C0C wetts
on 1370 kc. We currently are a daytime station operating from €:00 2. me
to local sunset. KUMA studios are at 1815 S. ¥, Emigrant Ave, in rendleton,
end the transmitter and tower operated by remote control, located two miles
east of the city center, KUMA's call letters were chasen to represent ihe
county of which Pendleton is the County Seat....UMAtilla! Umatilla is an
indian name, Pendleton has a population of approximately 15,000 persons,
with L7,000 in the county.

A1l equipment at KUMA is RCA, including a BTA-1M transmitter; BC-2B Conscle,
Magnecord tape recorders, RCA turntables, RCA pick-up arms and heads,

Wa are concentrating on a library of HI-F1l music as much as possible.

At this writing, KUMA has an application before the FCC for 5000 watts,
dirvectional day and night on 1290 ke, We are., of course, eagerly awaiting
a grant,

Best of luck in the furtherance of your hobby.

Very truly yours,

len Serdar
Chief Engineer

THE '"‘POWER FULL'' 1000 WATT RADIO VOICE OF EASTERN OREGON
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1340 KILOCYCLES

Office, Studios, CORVALLIS, OREGON

TELEPHONES: 1504, 1178

27 December 1951

Mr, Kermit Geary
BRFD2Z2
Waldport, Penna,

Dear Mr Geary:

I received your letter some time age, and am sorry of the
delay in snswering ... however Holidays teamed up with
illness on the staff here has kept me pretty busy for the
prast few weeks,

I was certainly glad to hear from you, and this letter will
verify that the station you picked up wasnKRUL on a frequency
check with the RCA test station at Point Reyes, California.

We here at XRUL run the test program the second Monday of
each month at 1:30 PST and 2:30 PDT

5 x 3 for a two fifty watter three thousand miles away 1is
fine, and of course I have to give credit to the equipment
that you hsve there at home. You antenna i1s of cotrse beamed
in our direction for maximum reception and selectivity., From
your dewcription of the ground I'd say that you have quite a
gset up there, We have been picked up on the Eastern Coastline
quite a few times but this id the first report in many months
from your section of the country, so we certainly like to
know that at times, with luck we can hit in there.

The tone modulation however that were picked up during the
reception were probably from a station closer to you es..

for the full fifteen minutes from 1:30 to 1:45 we are

constantly programming and blasting our modulators. Immediately
af ter the station identification, we get off the air and break
for home seee

Once again Thanks for your letter, and please let us hear from
you again, if you suceed in hearing odr signal,.

The best of lick to you, and I'd like to wish you and Yours
a Happy New Year,

Incidentally for the book, our Xmitter is a G.E. 250 Watt, and
the console and associated equipment is all Gates, the Console

being a 40C about two years old.
In the Heart of the Famous WII
J. . HALEY, PRESIDENT F. F. MOSER, ViC ﬂEVE EVANS C E. W. PECK, MANAGER

dach Cbqu 'S a éilzauJ¢0¢;1Q

/@— J/W



J. C. HALEY. SR., PRESIDENT C. W. PECK, MANAGER F. F. MOSER, VICE-PRESIDENT

1221 S. FIFTEENTH STREET
III; |I| 2 'll l :I]LD 1340 ON YOUR DIAL cg:L\(EAP:;LsE.:—ZEEZN

March 12, 1952,

Mr., Kermit Geary,
RFD #2, Walnutport,
Pennsylvenia.

Dear Mr, Gearys

Your letter of December 11, 1951, which was misfiled in our
office has just come to light..

We were very interested in the fact that you picked up our
station an November 12, 1951, A check of our log shows that
this was during our monthly monitoring measurement check,,

and our log further verifies the reception you report from 1:38
to l:l.].? Al

Thank you for your letter--we are sorry for the delay in replye
ing.

Cordially yours,

Z Ao 4
CWP/DMJI C. W, Peck
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1590 K C 250 WATTS

TILLAMDOK BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC.
TILLAMOOK, OREGON
PHONE 1122

Cctober 31, 1947

VIA: ATIRMAIL

Mr. Kermit Geary
R.F.D. f#fe
Nalnut, Pennsylvenie

Deer Mr. Geary:

fle were certainly pleesed to recelve your letter
this morning and sincerely appreciste your complete &nd
interesting report of reception of XTIL between 1:00 4A.Ms
and 1:30 A.M., PST, on the morning of Twe sday, October 28,
1947,

t is with reel pleasure that we verify the accuracy
of your report. XTIL hes been conducting frequency checks
every morning between 1:00 end 1:30 since early in August.
However, starting next month, we will be on the &ir on Thursday
morning only until such time as our Frequency Monitor is received.

With every good wish for every enjoyment and success
in your hobby, I am,

Cordially yours,

A

g a/‘(_n{‘/? ‘@’, e
R é RT §. HARRI3, Vice President

TTLLANMOOK BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC.

BWH/mrh




AFFILIATED WITH THE CBS RADIO NETWORK

TELEPHONE ORoMARD 3-5551 P. O. Box 997

OSEBURG, ORECON
decemoelr 2 T 1955

Xermit Geary
R«D. 2, Box 298
lalnutport, Fa,

Dear lir. Geary:

Thabks for your letter. I'm sorry that you were unable to
pick up our special program on the 2Zlst. CMOX was giving
interference, from California to OHio., Ohio is the furthest
Fast that we were logged, according to reports received thus
far. WNe did get one good report from New Zealand.

Recarding your report of recegiption of FRNR on December 21, 1949,
I will verify that report at correct, although we have no

logs for th=zt date. ind I was unable to find your letier in

the files. Your report is a t the right time and follows

the regular procedure of the freguency check programs that

we had each month at that time. Our freguency is now checked
during regular breadcast time so we have no late night prograns.

The fellow who was chief engineer at that time seemed to
dis-regard all DX reports, as when I took over in the middle
of 1950 a number of DX letters were found in the bottom of

a file pasket. I sent verifications to those that I found.

I have never been in your part of tne country, but would like
tc some day. My Dad came from Fg. (Indiana County) Fen Hun
of Clymer I think. And I have a number of uncles still living
i the state.

four tihuly, ’



b low 1940 atte Salem ©R

DEAR DX'EE,

THANK YCU FCP YCUR REPCEI CF YCUR RECEPTION

CF OUER TESTTNG ACTIVITIwS CN DECEMBER 7, 1964.

RESPCN3SE I'C THE TSI 7AS CVaEVHELWMING.
NEARLY 100 VEERIFTED REPCGRT3 FRCWd ALL OVER THE

UNITED STATES AND CANADA.

THIS W¥AS AN INTERESTING AND ENLIGHTENING
EXPERIENCE FCE US. THANK YCU AGAIN FCR YCUR
REPORT.

SINCERELY,
K kE O W RADIO

Govr Lk

JERFY CLARK
LTISTENSE F&LAITONS

Jc/v
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December 16, 1962

Mr. Kermit Geary
RD 2, Box 298
Walnutport,
Pennsylvania

Dear Mr. Geary,

Thank you very much for the reception report of KSHA's
ET-DX of Tuesday morning December 4, 1962. Your report
coincides with our broadcast log for the time period of 12.05
to 12.53 am PST. We were broadcasting a 1000 cycle tone, and
about 12.37 am, dropped it to 250 cycles and up to 2300 cycles.

KSHA began broadcasting April 7, 1962, and this was the
first test ccordinated with the National Radio Club. I hope in
the future toc have several more such tests. KSHA is a member of
the Pacific Adult Radio network, a sales organization, and will
soon become = member of the Mutual network. We operate daytime
only with 1000 watts. Our remotely controlled Gates BC1T trans-
mitter feeds one 285' tower which has 120, 300' radids providing
its grounding. We utilizeGates equipment throughout, but the
bulk of our programming is provided by a Schafer 1200 series
automation. KSHA features "quality" music on its regular
schedule.

Enclosed is a coverage map of our four stations and some
other information that you may be interested in. Should you
ever be in our neighborhood, you are cordially invited to visit
our station.

Cordlally,

f/ﬂ ] Cor

Barton Cronin
Program Director
KSHA.eew®

Member NRC
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February?23, 1945

Mr. Kermit Geary,
RFD # 2,
Walnutport, Pa.

Dear Mr. Geary:

Thanks so very much for your fine letter and report of
reception of Station KORE during the special broadcast
to DXers on the night of January 22nd.

It was a pleasure for us to be able to plan the program
and the resvponse from club members and otherwise has been

excellent.

So please consider this letter as varification and the
best of DXing to youl

Very Truly Yours,

Radio Station KORE

S, hotln

Stanley Miller,
Chief Englneer

KORE IS AFFILIATED WITH MUTUAL DON LEE BROADCASTING SYSTEM
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